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Getting Answers:  NC PRO & More

Jonathan Holbrook 

Conference of District 
Attorneys

November 2022

Resources

 Online Resources

 Books/Primers/Guides

 Conference Staff 

 SOG Staff
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Online #1: NC PRO

 What it Covers:
• Criminal Procedure
• Evidence
• Sentencing
• Experts
• Appeal/MAR
• AWIF
• Jury Instructions

 Home Page:
• Search: Menu, Keyword, Topic
• Latest Updates
• Directory
• Related Resources ncpro.sog.unc.edu

NC PRO Entries

 How to Use it:
• Key Concepts
• Cross-references
• Related Resources
• Motions/Briefs
• Case/Statute Links
• Practice Pointers
• Print
• Flag for Update
• Submit Brief
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PRO Tips

Print table of contents Filter Directory

Successful Searching

Online #2: NC Crimes

 What it Covers:
• Offenses, elements
• Charging issues

 Helpful Tips:
• Keyword search
• Expand the supplement
• Check related or not covered 

offenses
crimes.sog.unc.edu
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Online #3: Criminal Law Blog

 What it Covers:
• All criminal topics
• Case/legislation updates

 Helpful Tips:
• Search by word, topic, author
• Subscribe to email list
• Know defense arguments/holes

nccriminallaw.sog.unc.edu

Online #4: Defender Manual

 What it Covers:
• Procedure and Practice
• Special topics like capacity, MAR

 Helpful Tips:
• Index or keyword search
• Navigate by side menus
• Know defense arguments/holes
• Link to defense resources on 

expunction, collateral consequences
defendermanuals.sog.unc.edu
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Online #5: Benchbook

 What it Covers:
• Procedure, Rules
• Evidence
• Judicial Authority

 Helpful Tips:
• Search/index options
• Judges’ go-to resource
• Deeper on some issues

benchbook.sog.unc.edu

Online #6: Other Resources

 Lesser-known sources:
• Rules of Practice
• Court Forms
• NC App/NCSC cases
• NC Statutes
• Case Compendium
• Rules of Recordkeeping

ncpro.sog.unc.edu
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Manuals, Guides, and Primers

Ask or search – there are more than you might think!

Conference Staff
Resource Prosecutor Subject Contact

Whitney Belich Child Abuse 919-890-1513; whitney.h.belich@nccourts.org

Lisa Coltrain Homicide, Arson, Capacity 919-890-1499; lisa.m.coltrain@nccourts.org

Kyle Smith Juvenile jacob.k.smith2@nccourts.org

Amber Lueken-Barwick DV, Sexual Assault 919-890-1501; amber.luekenbarwick@nccourts.org

Sarah Garner
Jen Dumont
Lanny Freeman

DWI, motor vehicle sarah.z.garner@nccourts.org
919-890-1512; jennifer.l.dumont@nccourts.org
ernest.l.freeman@nccourts.org

Jordan Ford
Nikki Shaffer

Financial Crimes 919-890-1502; jordan.m.ford@nccourts.org
919-890-1224; whitney.n.shaffer@nccourts.org

Jonathan Holbrook Criminal Procedure, Evidence 919-890-1496; jonathan.p.holbrook@nccourts.org
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SOG Faculty
Professor Subject Contact

TBD Prosecutor Educator TBD

Shea Denning DWI, motor vehicle, judicial 
administration

919-843-5120; denning@sog.unc.edu

Jeff Welty Pleadings, search/seizure, police 
issues,  firearms

919-445-1082; welty@sog.unc.edu

Jamie Markham Sentencing, probation, sex 
offenders

919-843-3914; markham@sog.unc.edu

Jacquelyn Greene Juvenile 919-966-4327; greene@sog.unc.edu

Brittany Brommell Criminal Law 919-445-1090; bwilliams@sog.unc.edu

Phil Dixon Defender Educator 919-966-4248; dixon@sog.unc.edu

Phone a Friend…

 Think about…
• Elected or Chief Assistant
• Veterans in your office
• LEO agency attorneys
• State Bar
• Defense attorneys*

• Or an outsider perspective –
spouse, friend, mom…
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Questions/Comments?

Key Takeaways:

1) This job is open-book

2) Help is ready, willing, and 
available if you need it

3) Whatever it is, someone 
else has probably dealt with 
it before
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